Bijlage behorende bij de Regeling prijsvaststelling in verband met
de coronavirus (COVID-19)

Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

Corned beef (in

can):
1 piece 70z/198 gr Libby's 4,82
1 piece 12 0z / 340 gr Libby's 6,71
1 piece 70z/198 gr Grace 3,90
1 piece 12 oz /340 gr Grace 7,04
1 piece 70z/198 gr Goya 4,91
1 piece 12 0z /340 gr Goya 8,34
Vienna Sausage (in
can):
1 piece 5 oz. Carmela 1,51
1 piece 46 oz. Goya 1,57
1 piece 9 oz. Goya 3,39
1 piece 4.6 oz. Libby's 1,46
1 piece 8.5 oz. Libby's 3,34
1 piece 140 gr. Grace 1,94
Luncheon meat (in
can):
1 piece 70z/198 gr Goya 4,49
1 piece 12 0z /340 gr Goya 5,51
1 piece 12 0z /340 gr Spam 1,77
1 piece 340 gr. Zwan 6,08
Tuna (in can): in water
1 piece 50z /142 gr BRUNSWICK 2,37
1 piece 50z /142 gr STARKIST 2,33
1 piece 50z /142 gr BUMBLE BEE 2,73
1 piece 12 oz /340 gr BUMBLE BEE 5,69
1 piece 113 gr BUMBLE BEE 2,98
Tuna (in can): in oil
1 piece 50z /142 gr BRUNSWICK 2,28
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Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
Sardines (in can):
1 piece
Sardines (in can):
1 piece
Sardines (in can):
1 piece
Soup (in can):
Chicken
Vegetable
Chicken
Vegetable
Rice:

Rice:

Rice:

Rice:

Rice:

Rice:
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50z/ 142 gr
50z/ 142 gr

12 0z / 340 gr
113 gr

113 gr

in oil

3.750z /106 gr
in water
3.750z /106 gr
in tomato sauce
3.750z /106 gr

10 3/4 0z / 305 gr
10.5 0z /298 gr
224 0z /635 gr

26 oz.
long grain / white

5 lbs / p.bag

3 lbs / p.bag

5 lbs / p.bag

10 Ibs / p.bag
long grain / white
2 Ibs / p.bag

3 Ibs / p.bag

5 lbs / p.bag

10 Ibs / p.bag
long grain / white
3 lbs / p.bag

5 lbs / p.bag

10 lbs / p.bag
white

2 kg

10 Ib /4.54 kg
parboiled

2 b /907 gr
white

STARKIST
BUMBLE BEE
BUMBLE BEE
STARKIST
BUMBLE BEE

BRUNSWICK

BRUNSWICK

BRUNSWICK

Campbells
Campbells
Campbells
Campbells

UNCLE
BEN'S
CHEFWAY
CHEFWAY
CHEFWAY

MAHATMA
MAHATMA
MAHATMA
MAHATMA

RICO
RICO
RICO

CAMIL
CAMIL

CAMIL

Government of Sint Maarten

2,48
3,01
6,82
2,34
2,70

2,66

2,65

2,69

2,92
2,98
5,82
5,87

17,98

4,60
7,88
15,00

3,02
4,68
7,10
13,73

3,36
5,41
10,20

3,42
10,95

2,93



Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

Rice:

Rice:

Oats:

Salt:

Sugar:

Sugar:

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece

1 piece
1 piece

1 piece

1 piece
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44 1b/2 kg
10 Ib /4.54 kg

parboiled

44 1b/2 kg
10 1b / 4.54 kg
Basmati

21b

extra-long grain
white

51b

long grain
parboiled white

31b
51Ib

31b
5Ib

regular
(not instant)

18 oz

42 oz

26 0z/737¢9
26 0z/737¢9
26 0z /737 gr
260z /7379

white

21b/907g/320z

41b/1.81kg /48 oz

41b/1.81kg/48
oz/ 2 kg

brown
1 kg

NIKA
NIKA

NIKA
NIKA

MAHATMA

MAHATMA

RICO
RICO

MADAME
GOUGOUSE

MAHATMA

QUAKER
OATS

QUAKER
OATS

GOYA
MORTON
BOHIO
CAREY

FLORIDA
CRYSTALS
FLORIDA
CRYSTALS

LANTIC

DEMERARA
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4,92
10,72

5,70
12,12

6,00

7,64

4,03
6,02

9,40

7,91

6,28

10,43

1,66
3,11
1,64
1,42

2,49

4,44

5,64

3,32



Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

1 piece

1 piece
Tomato paste (in
can):

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece
Tomato Ketchup (in
bottle):

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece
Vegetables (in can):

SWEET PEAS

PEAS & CARROTS
MIX VEGETABLES

CORN (WHOLE
KERNEL)

SWEET PEAS
PEAS & CARROTS

MIX VEGETABLES

CORN (WHOLE
KERNEL)

SWEET PEAS
PEAS & CARROTS
MIX VEGETABLES

CORN (WHOLE
KERNEL)

SWEET PEAS
PEAS & CARROTS
MIX VEGETABLES
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2 kg
5 kg

60z/170 gr
12 oz / 340 gr
18 0z /510 gr

13.5 0z

35 oz

44.5 oz

14 oz / 397 gr
605 ml / 700 gr
32 0z /907 gr

241 gr/ 850z
240gr/ 850z
234 gr/8.250z

240gr /8.5 0z

425 gr/ 150z
411 gr/ 1450z
411 gr/ 1450z

411 gr/ 145 oz

241gr/ 850z
241gr/ 850z
241gr/ 850z

248 gr / 8.75 oz

425 gr/ 150z
425 gr/ 150z
425 gr/ 150z

DEMERARA
DEMERARA

HUNTS
HUNTS
HUNTS

HUNTS
HUNTS
HUNTS
HEINZ
HEINZ
HEINZ

DEL MONTE
DEL MONTE
DEL MONTE

DEL MONTE

DEL MONTE
DEL MONTE
DEL MONTE

DEL MONTE
Libby's
Libby's
Libby's
Libby's
Libby's

Libby's
Libby's
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6,35

14,34

1,82
3,60
4,96

3,45
4,90
5,96
4,04
8,98
7,64

2,26
2,25
2,23

2,14

2,96
3,12
2,86

2,82

1,81
2,00
1,80

1,79

2,57
2,77
2,49



Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

CORN (WHOLE

KERNEL) 432 gr/ 15250z Libby's 2,43
SWEET PEAS 240 gr/8.50z GOYA 1,71
PEAS & CARROTS 240 gr/8.50z GOYA 1,73
MIX VEGETABLES 233 gr/8.250z GOYA 1,74
CORN (WHOLE 172
KERNEL) 248 gr / 8.75 0z GOYA '
SWEET PEAS 425 gr/ 150z GOYA 2,25
PEAS & CARROTS 425 gr/ 150z GOYA 2,32
MIX VEGETABLES 425 gr/ 150z GOYA 2,30
CORN (WHOLE 231
KERNEL) 425 gr/ 150z GOYA '
Margarine(in can):
1 piece 450 gr REMIA 3,99
1 piece 900 gr REMIA 6,75
1 piece 2250 gr REMIA 15,74
1 piece 454 gr ANCHOR 9,27
Baking Powder:
1 piece 70z/198 g CALUMET 4,08
1 piece 8 0z /227 g DAVIS 3,95
Flour: WHITE FLOUR
ROBIN
2 lbs / p.oag HOOD 4.03
ROBIN
5lbs / pbag HOOD 8,64
Flour: WHITE FLOUR
GOLD
2 |bs / p.bag MEDAL 3,86
GOLD
5lbs / pbag MEDAL 7,69
Flour: WHITE FLOUR
2 lbs / p.bag PILLSBURY 4,06
5lbs / p.oag PILLSBURY 7,61
Flour: ALL PURPOSE
FLOUR
5 LBS /227 KG AMAPOLA 5,98
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Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

Corn Meal:

Corn Meal:

Corn Meal:

Corn Meal:

Baby Diapers:
1 pack
1 pack
1 pack
1 pack
1 pack
1 pack
Baby Diapers:

1 box
1 box
1 box
1 box
1 box

1 box
Baby Diapers:
1 pack
1 pack
1 pack
1 pack
1 pack
1 pack
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2 lbs/32 oz
COARSE

12 oz /341 gr
5 Ibs/2.27 kg
FINE

12 oz / 340 gr
24 oz / 680 gr
FINE

11 0z/ 312 gr
32 0z / 907 oz

Stage 1/8-14 1b
Stage 2/ 12-18 |b
Stage 3/ 16-28 |b
Stage 4 /22-37 Ib

Stage 5/ over 27 Ib
Stage 6

Stage 1/ 148
diapers
Stage 2 / 140
diapers
Stage 3 /132
diapers
Stage 4 /112
diapers
Stage 5/ 96
diapers
Stage 6 / 80
diapers

Stage 1/8-14 |b
Stage 2 /12-18 Ib
Stage 3/16-28 Ib
Stage 4 / 22-37 Ib

Stage 5/ over 27 Ib
Stage 6

AMAPOLA

GOYA
GOYA

GOYA
GOYA

BOHIO
BOHIO

HUGGIES
HUGGIES
HUGGIES
HUGGIES
HUGGIES
HUGGIES

HUGGIES

HUGGIES

HUGGIES

HUGGIES

HUGGIES

HUGGIES

PAMPERS
PAMPERS
PAMPERS
PAMPERS
PAMPERS
PAMPERS
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4,34

2,18
11,55

2,01
3,89

1,91
4,71

19,07
19,23
19,14
19,28
19,49
19,22

60,23

58,92

58,35

59,03

59,91

58,67

20,68
22,00
21,42
22,30
20,76
20,58



Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

Baby Diapers:
Stage 1/ 120
1 box diapers PAMPERS >7.67
Stage 2/ 112
1 box diapers PAMPERS 61.55
Stage 3/ 104
1 box diapers PAMPERS 61,01
Stage 4 /70
1 box diapers PAMPERS 62,59
Stage 5/ 62
1 box diapers PAMPERS 62,00
Stage 6 / 54
1 box diapers PAMPERS 60,92
Powdered Milk (in
can):
1 piece 900 gr NIDO 20,94
1 piece 1800 gr NIDO 40,49
1 piece 2500 gr NIDO 52,21
1 piece 400 gr KANNY 6,96
1 piece 900 gr KANNY 14,62
1 piece 360 gr COAST 7,48
1 piece 1800 gr COAST 25,39
FRISIAN
1 piece 400 gr FLAG 8,75
FRISIAN
1 piece 900 gr FLAG 18,58
FRISIAN
1 piece 1800 gr FLAG 3581
Evaporated Milk (in
can):
FRISIAN 113
1 piece (creamy) 170 gr FLAG )
FRISIAN 242
1 piece (creamy) 1450z/410g FLAG !
1 piece 170 gr BONLE 0,93
1 piece 410 gr BONLE 1,83
1 piece 1450z /410 g CARNATION 2,41
Baby Powdered Milk
(in can):

Ministry of Tourism, Economic Affairs, Traffic & Telecommunication
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Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

Lactogen / Gentle

start 1 400 gr NESTLE 14,38
L n ntl
aCtogteart/ ‘IGe e 900 gr NESTLE 31,02
Lactogen / Gentle
gplus 2 400 gr NESTLE 20,28
Lactogen / Gentle
gplus 2 900 gr NESTLE 3040
L n ntl
aJctt;?:r g/rfv(\el 3t ) 800 gr NESTLE 25,67
NIDAL 1 800 gr NESTLE 37,76
NIDAL 2 800 gr NESTLE 38,23
NIDAL 3 800 gr NESTLE 32,00
Good Start Gentle 340 gr NESTLE 20,47
Good start Soy 25.70z /728 gr NESTLE 28,98
ADVANCE COMPLETE 17 31
NUTRITION 124 0z /352 gr SIMILAC )
GO & GROW MILK / 2718
9-24 MONTHS 624 gr SIMILAC )
SENSITIVE 624 gr SIMILAC 24,36
SOY ISOMIL 658 gr SIMILAC 22,94
CERELAC 35 oz/ 1000 gr CERELAC 15,76
1 piece / Dog Chow 14 41
Small Dog(sack) 41b/1.81kg Purina !
Soap powder:
box 20 0z /595 gr Tide 15,09
box 56 0z/1.6 kg Tide 27,63
box 95 0z/272 kg Tide 40,82
box 16 oz /480 gr GAIN 11,34
box 340z /970 gr GAIN 15,39
box 450z /1.3 kg GAIN 20,94
plastic sack 500 gr Roma 2,28
plastic sack 1kg Roma 4,58
plastic sack 2kg Roma 8,22
plastic sack 5kg Roma 18,64
plastic sack 10 kg Roma 35,33
box 550 gr MANAL 4,55
box 1325 gr MANAL 11,09

Ministry of Tourism, Economic Affairs, Traffic & Telecommunication
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Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

box 2275 gr
Toothpaste:
regular 2.5 oz
regular 4.0 oz.
regular 6.0 oz
regular 8.0 oz
regular 3.0 oz
regular 5.6 oz
regular 6.4 oz
Mouth wash:
original 250 ml
original 500 ml
original 1000 ml
Sanitary pads:
regular 1x 10 - 24 pads
regular 1x 10 - 24 pads
regular 1 x10 - 24 pads

Disinfectant:
250 ml / p.bottle
500 ml / p.bottle
16 oz
32 oz /qrt/946 ml

64 0z 1.90 qrt/1.8 I.
128 0z 3.78
qrt/3.57 I.

28 oz

48 oz

60 oz

15 oz

28 oz / 828 ml

15 oz

770 ml

28 0z /828 ml

56 oz/1.65I
Disinfectant Wipes:

35 Sheets

35 Sheets
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MANAL

COLGATE
COLGATE
COLGATE
COLGATE

Aqua Fresh
Aqua Fresh

Crest

Listerine
Listerine

Listerine

Always
Stayfree
U-Kotex

DETTOL
DETTOL
CLOROX
CLOROX
CLOROX

CLOROX
Pine-Sol
Pine-Sol
Pine-Sol
DISICLIN
DISICLIN
Mistolin
Mistolin

FABULOSO
FABULOSO

LYSOL
CLOROX

Government of Sint Maarten

17,42

2,93
4,28
5,15
5,70
4,83
6,75
5,07

7,97
11,51
16,04

9,52
7,58
8,58

4,41
8,31
1,97
3,32
5,14

6,64

5,90
9,69
12,28
2,33
3,77
2,07
3,10
3,79
7,73

8,50
6,45



Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

Disinfectant Sprays:

Bath soap:
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
2 pack
4 PACK
3 pack
3 PACK
3 PACK
3 PACK
3 pack
3 PACK

Dishwashing Liquid:

1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
Rubbing Alcohol:
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78 Sheets
5 pack
48 Sheets
5 pack

12.05 oz.

3.750z./106.3 gr
100 gr

100 gr

125 gr

85 gr

125 gr

105 gr

80 gr

2x4o0z

4x40z /127 gr
3x3.75 oz
3x450z /127 gr
3x4.0 oz

3x450z /127 gr
3x125 gr
3x3.88 oz

12.6 oz /372 ml
28 oz /828 ml
90 oz

14 oz

30 oz

90 oz

12.6 oz /372 ml
28 oz

19 oz

28 oz

CLOROX
CLOROX
WET ONES
WET ONES

LYSOL

Irish Spring
FA

Dove
Lifebuoy
Lux

Lux

Dettol
Kinder
DOVE
Ivory

Irish Spring
Irish Spring
Dial

Dial
Lifebuoy
Palmolive

PALMOLIVE
PALMOLIVE
DAWN

JOY

JOY

JOY

AJAX

AJAX
FRESCA
FRESCA
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9,38
41,88
7,20
27,90

13.78

1,83
2,36
2,43
1,93
1,62
1,72
2,69
1,16
5,83
5,93
4,91
5,20
571
6,33
5,36
5,61

3,05
5,43
22,59
3,24
7,21
18,91
2,86
5,07
4,33
5,14



Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

1 bottle
1 bottle
1 bottle
1 bottle
1 bottle
1 bottle
1 bottle
1 bottle
1 bottle

1 bottle
Baby Wipes:

1 packet
1 packet
1 packet

1packet

Hand Sanitizer:
1 bottle

1 bottle

Gloves:
100 pieces

100 pieces
100 pieces
100 pieces
100 pieces
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Rubbing Alcohol
50%
Rubbing Alcohol
70%
Rubbing Alcohol
70%
Rubbing Alcohol
70%
Rubbing Alcohol
70%
Rubbing Alcohol
70%
Rubbing Alcohol
70%

Rubbing Alcohol
Rubbing Alcohol

Rubbing Alcohol

Baby Wipes
Baby Wipes
Baby Wipes
Baby Wipes
Hand Sanitzer

Hand Sanitzer

gloves

gloves
gloves
gloves
gloves

Health
Smart 12
oz.

DOP 12 oz

DOP 16 oz.

Health smart
12.02 oz.

Zwan
U

Equaline
Softkin 16
oz.

Aaron
Health
Isopropyl
70%

Huggies 64
pcs
Pampers 64
pcs
Huggies 72
pcs
Pampers 72
pcs

Purell - 8 oz.

Lucky Super
Soft - 8 oz.

Hekamed
Anne
O’Leary
Blossom
CMT
Vinyl
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3,30

4,03

4,13

3,22

5,55

4,00

3,02

4,03

4,04

4,29

6,51

8,73

7,20

7,76

8.09
4.34

17,85
17,90

33,00
15,00
12,51



Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

100 pieces gloves Shamrock 15,00
Masks N95:
1 pack Masks 3M 3,00
2 pack Masks 3M 15,30
5 pack Masks 3M 8,91
10 pack Masks 3M 29,95
20 pack Masks 3M 54,00
Water & Ice:
Maximum Price per Unit (in Naf)
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BRANDS o — | - o
Blue Waters - - 0,87 1,36 1,59 4,50
Blue Mountain - - 0,88 1,35 2,13 5,47
Capes - - 1,12 1,59 2,08 5,66
Heavenly 0,59 - 1,00 1,35 1,82 4,27
Evian - 1,39 1,32 3,79 5,59 4,92
Spa - 1,48 1,80 2,23 2,25 -
Volvic - 1,33 1,54 1,91 2,78 5,15
Chanflor - 1,15 1,46 2,12 2,39 6,64
Vittel - 1,09 1,51 3,14 2,91 6,61
Nedle - - 1.34 2,55 2,67 6,95
Nestle 0,65 - 0,88 1,18 2,45 4,38
Dasani - 0,52 0,83 1,97 2,92 4,60

Ministry of Tourism, Economic Affairs, Traffic & Telecommunication
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Attachment to the Maximum Price Regulation in connection with the coronavirus (COVID-19)

Maximum Price per Unit (in Naf)

_ 1 2| 3| % |3
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1) — ot —

BRANDS = \ = n
Acqua Panna - 1,80 1,77 2,86 3,09 -
Perrier - 2,16 2,12 2,63 3,95 -
Aquafina - - 1,55 3,38 2,87 -

NOTE: The maximum price established must be applied to any multi-unit
pack based on the max unit price established above.

Naf
1 bag of ICE 3,60 any brand
5 gallon (refill)
water 9,00 any brand
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